(R-2011-785) 102 4/19

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 306762

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 28 2011

WHEREAS, San Diego Municipal Code section 111.0207 governs the City's Board of Building Appeals and Advisors (the Board); and

WHEREAS, the Board is tasked with investigating and advising as to the suitability of any alternate material design or construction method of buildings; recommending reasonable interpretations of the provisions of the building code; and conducting public hearings on, and recommending to the City Council, the passage of new legislation pertaining to the design and construction of buildings; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code requires the ten members of the Board be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance requires the members to have experience and training in matters of design and construction of buildings, fire prevention and fire protection; and

WHEREAS, at least two members shall be licensed by the State of California as civil engineers, one of whom is duly authorized to use the titie "structural engineer;" one member each shall be from the electrical and mechanical industries or professions; at least two members shall be licensed by the State of California as fire protection engineers; at least one member shall be licensed by the State of California as an architect; and at least one member shall represent the disabled community; and

WHEREAS, the ordinance requires that the members serve two-year terms and each member shall serve until a successor is duly appointed and confirmed, however no member shall serve more than four consecutive terms; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following reappointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Board of Building Appeals and Advisors, for the term ending as indicated, be and the same is hereby confirmed:

NAMES	<u>CATEGORY</u>	TERM ENDING
John Lopez (Bay Park, District 6)	Electrical Engineer	March 1, 2013
(Reappointment)		

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ву	Rachel C. XIS	osku	
•	Rachel C. Lipsky		
	Deputy City Attorney	\cup	

RCL:sc 3/17/2011 Or.Dept:Mayor PL #: 2011-06129

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of ____'APR 1 9 2011

		City Clerk By armina Vasor Deputy City Clerk	no
Approved:	4 - 28 · 4 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor	
Vetoed:	(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor	
· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor	

ELIZABETHS MALAND